



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2024

KANTRAO UTTAMRAO JOSHI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VIJAY SADASHIV JOSHI AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Dattatray K.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : September 27, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.11.2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/