



- 1 -

wp10534.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

123 WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14108 OF 2024
IN WP/10534/2024

Kantrao Uttamrao Joshi & othersPetitioners

VERSUS

Vijay Sadashiv Joshi & othersRespondents

.....

Mr. D. K. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Await service of notice of unserved Respondent.
2. In addition to usual mode of service, private service allowed.
3. Stand over to 13.02.2025.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb