



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2024

Kantrao Uttamrao Joshi And Others

VERSUS

Vijay Sadashiv Joshi And Others

...

Mr. D. K. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14108 OF 2024

IN WP/10534/2024

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13TH AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :-

. Petitioners have filed service affidavit with respect to service on respondent nos.1, 8 and 9. Office to verify. In the event service on all the respondents is complete, list the Writ Petition on 04.09.2025, for hearing at admission stage.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)