



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2024

Kantrao Uttamrao Joshi And Others
VERSUS
Vijay Sadashiv Joshi And Others

.....
Mr. Kulkarni Dattatray K., Advocate for the Petitioners

.....
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14108 OF 2024
IN WP/10534/2024

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Since the Petition was to be listed Yesterday and was not listed, the same is listed today for continuation of interim relief.
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners is present.
3. None for the Respondents.
4. Hence, stand over after Summer Vacation. To be listed in the week commencing from 23rd June, 2026.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]